HLMP-Cxxx
T-13/4 (5 mm) Precision Optical Performance
InGaN Blue, Green and Cyan Lamps
Data Sheet
HLMP-CB15, HLMP-CB16, HLMP-CB30, HLMP-CB31, HLMP-CM15, HLMP-CM16, HLMP-CM30,
HLMP-CM31, HLMP-CE15, HLMP-CE16, HLMP-CE23, HLMP-CE24, HLMP-CE30, HLMP-CE31
Description
These high intensity blue, green and cyan LEDs are based

4
Part Numbering System
HLMP -  X  X  XX  -  X  X  X  XX
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack
YY: Flexi bin, Bulk
ZZ: Flexi bin, Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selection
0: Full color range
A: Color bin 1 & 2 only
B: Color bin 2 & 3 only
C: Color bin 3 & 4 only
G: Color bin 2, 3 & 4 only
Q: Color bin 7 & 8 only
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No maximum Iv bin limit
Others: Refer to Intensity Bin Limit Table
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Viewing Angle and Standoff Options
15: 15 degree without standoff
16: 15 degree with standoff
23: 23 degree without standoff
24: 23 degree with standoff
30: 30 degree without standoff
31: 30 degree with standoff
Color
B: Blue
M: Green
E: Cyan
Package
C: T-1 3/4 (5 mm) round lamp
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5
Package Dimensions
Package A Package B
HLMP-Cx16 HLMP-Cx24 HLMP-Cx31
d = 1�.6 ± 0.18 d = 1�.40 ± 0.�5 d = 1�.�� ± 0.50
(0.496 ± 0.007) (0.488 ± 0.010) (0.481 ± 0.0�0)
Notes:
1. Dimensions in mm.
2. Tolerance ± 0.1 mm unless otherwise noted.
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)  MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004) SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
 CATHODE
FLAT
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20